1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
B B B — B B .
OFFICE | [ OFFICE || OFFICE OFFICE || _OFFICE Gicklhorn Lazzarotto Pariners
150 SF | [1330 SF|[1660 SF 2432 SF|[3164 SF
2 OCCS | [14_0cCCS|[17_OcCCS 24 0CCS|[32_0CCS
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 Qo TRRISON ST
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I mc_l_lm AOA
SR S N N S0 S (N {0 S (O S PROJECT CODE INFORMATION A iosce
| e, llllllllll 1 ‘IIIIII‘I ey Bl e | & T ¥ T Illllllllllllllllluuu el
T A\H ..... ol | A 8% (CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, 2001 EDITION) J
— ke et ~EES == - —-—
L 3% OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (TABLE 3—A): PRI
H | , u/w“““
H -.NW&? oq\ , ooo ! , !
B D S .“.mwf.r. R T % 'o¢ I OCCUPIED AREAS: B OCCUPANCY GLPsf.com
CONF_RM VIFESS ML N s | 3
468 SF vVl | R I il
uN Ooom S -u u.\mm, - Wobm\’\\LW\HM ‘\\?\‘\\T\WN L | |
— =1 PNy P wwwm— TYPE_OF CONSTRUCTION (TABLE 6-A): CONSULTANTS -
B S TR : 8 S . 3 — TYPE |
657 F : ol =10 33 MECHANICAL /ELECTRICAL/
..l. s, \\ﬁt | L - V’”’A
17 _0OCCS it AN , , , , w“““““ ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR PLUMBING ENGINEER
—— it EE N H-—T— RSy GAYNER ENGINEERS
i ﬁ N LN 7 ’ %% MAXIMUM SINGLE STORY 1133 POST STREET
B PV ESR A 7 | i % 0% ALLOWABLE AREA (TABLE 5-B) UNLIMITED SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109
CONF RM| —— =~ %S~ & | — [ SEEET e T Joste%s I (B OCCUPANCY IN A TYPE I|-BLDG) TEL:  415.474.9500
387 SF eSS T e I FAX: 415.474.1363 I
56 O0CS PoiES LT S, el (81 TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA FOR A SINGLE STORY: UNLIMITED
; : = 00
— T e === el .mwmww e LARGEST ACTUAL SINGLE STORY AREA: 44,760 SF
g , IRkt TN fammmmmmmmmem XX
i _E , i poeec T == - Io%e%e?
ek = L\4 / | e o HEE T 255 I Deal 01 104591 ALLOWABLE AREA
MAXIMUM SINGLE STORY
7 7 i R . 7 % | 7 % 7 7 % i ALLOWABLE AREA (TABLE 5-B) UNLIMITED
] ; : 3 s s 5 5 (B OCCUPANCY IN A TYPE |-BLDG) B
THIRD FLOOR MECH || OFFICE || OFFICE | | OFFICE MECH MECH OFFICE INCREASE FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS THROUGHOUT NOT REQ'D FOR ALLOWABLE
GROSS AREA = 44,760 SF 370 SF ||[1214 SF|[1477 SF|[5670 SF 370 SF | 370 SF |[7820 SF IN A MULTISTORY BUILDING (SECTION 505.3) AREA INCREASE
OCCUPANT LOAD = 355 0CCS [ 1 OCCS |[13 OCCS|[15_OCCS| [57 OCCS 1 0CCS 1 OCCS | [78 0CCS
oﬂW_Om TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA FOR A SINGLE STORY: UNLIMITED
2310 SF ALLOWABLE AREA FOR MULTISTORY (X2) (SECTION 504.2):  NOT REQ'D FOR ALLOWABLE De—————]
|_|_I__ZU _ul_loom _U_I>Z 23 0OCCS AREA INCREASE KEY PLAN:
== YT 4 TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA UNLIMITED
B B B | ACTUAL TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 181,215 SF H
OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE
1195 SF| [2060 SF 1560 SF 1583 SF ACTUAL BUILDING AREA
12 0CCS]| [20 _OCCS 16_OCCS 16_OCCS
PENTHOUSE LEVEL 7,020 SF
W ” ” ” \ J \ ” ” ” ” W W W W W W W THIRD FLOOR 44,760 SF
SR . R BRI ATy = == e S IR = BT R oso; B — SECOND FLOOR 44,760 SF
T 4 \ ﬁ ............ﬁ.....v...........ﬁ ....... | .....f.....‘.‘._.‘.%‘.\.\\H ,m, FIRST FLOOR 44,760 SF e —
D b _ e i L > D BASEMENT 39,915 SF FIRE MARSHAL:
T L E TOTAL: 181,215 SF
— o = : . — B
S - S | 3 e AREA OF REMODEL (N) CONSTRUCTION
b e |
R f\“.L = = RN ==l S o S S I ROOF LEVEL 0 SF
tilE | ,
5 Y mh | IR | 28 0OCCS THIRD FLOOR 0 SF G
OFFICE Ly =3 e ] SECOND FLOOR 1,240 SF
‘_umo m_ul ,_ .M WW, i I oo/ |
14 OCCS , u...... m = | | W /l,f. L) FIRST FLOOR 0 SF
S 1 WW,— N e e e T BB o BASEMENT /SITE 0 SF
(E) BARRIER Y M > paEea e BReriai-— I - s TOTAL 1,240 SF osa
5 S = ,J.n‘ Wml‘.ﬂ.xﬁ“luﬁ\lh IL....;I.,.T\\ f o =6 A , \\\\\.%‘J = ﬁ “‘h i~ L wu\mﬂ S . WNNN : E o .
OFFICE H M ” \ , 7 ”WI et , ! | ,.... ,Wm“m“m wmzo< 4-°z ; TABLE 6—A [
o B A R i LY = e B ISR A TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION—FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS (IN HOURS)
19 OCCS | ~ |} T 7 ! mw e ” [Ei i3 “mnm“m“ FOR TYPE | CONSTRUCTION, NON—-COMBUSTIBLE
SKES =T F fooh = = f | | Ea RS P —NO!— mn.—- g
= = A S = N L i L I : 1. BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR) 4
2 AREAS ._ 2. BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR) 3
, , L \ Pl 3. NON—BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR) 4
| | | | | | | | | | | | \L T\\\\ (E) ACCESSIB .E i RN 4. STRUCTURAL FRAME 3
> : : 2 2 BATHROOMS AND : A, N
SECOND FLOOR MECH COMP LAB MECH LAB “STAIR #4 DRINKING FOUNTAINS H L \ b### ACCESSIBLE PUBLIC 5. PARTITIONS—PERMANENT 1
MMMWW %v_.ﬂ.__.mpws’ﬂrqwm %Monm 370 SF 2882 SF| (2740 SF 370 SF | {7200 SF mmw._ummnfwuwmn\\ H o=@ a ) 5:...: ;.mwﬂm_uaoﬂh_ox_ 6. SHAFT ENCLOSURES 2
- y A 4 = XU | h.‘a [T _ ﬂl.
uowwmmm Am_wm%mwwwo_mm% s PATH OF TRAVEL £ DSA #104531— 8. ROOFS AND ROOF CEILINGS 2
/ N = (EXISTING) H
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 30 0CCS 01-100478 — SEE H = i \ 9. EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS NOT ALLOWED LESS THAN 5 FT
3 SHEET G-101 FOR = % PROTECTED LESS THAN 20 FT
ki A FEIOn b FROM_ELEVATOR T0
B B —_— B B B B B B B PROJECT AREA Pid g % R4
OFFICE OFFICE CLASS RM| [ OFFICE | [CONF_RM]| | OFFICE LOBBY | [CLASS RM [CLASS RM - : 3 W
1455 SF| [1325 SF 1760 SF | [1360 SF|[ 707 SF | [1080 SF| | 486 SF | [ 645 SF | | 340 SF ACCESZIBLE H 2
15 0CCS| [13 OCCS 88 0CCS| [14_OCCS][47 0CCS| [11 0CCS| [32 OCCS| [33 0CCS| [17 0CCS wwwwrms N | << %, NUMBER OF STORIES (TABLE 5-B)
—_ 45 é/
o%’
S 5 *, NUMBER OF STORIES PERMITTED: UNLIMITED
T T | e L %, ACTUAL NUMBER OF STORIES: 3 STORIES PLUS BASEMENT(COMPLIES) . . . .
s, Rt University of California |_
S ) i i .
. B & Physical Planning and Construction
Od O
- oSt & Santa Cruz Campus
5 R — 40 _0CCS &~ BUILDING HEIGHT Santa Cruz, California
s =3 o~
OFFICE H =3 B & 1 1 - g
1610 SF| — | = OFFICE o~ MAXIMUM HEIGHT PERMITTED (BY CBC) UNLIMITED _w&m_mn:m%w:mm.mﬂc&; HM-U.WQNQPHNQ\.
16_OCCS VEE & -
L E 208 =t & ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: HEIGHT FROM LOADING DOCK APRON TO: .:5- . m.@ﬁ —: ou |
B B - & —40° -20° 0O 20" 40" 60" 80" 100 TOP OF MAIN ROOF LEVEL PARAPET IS wmmw:w Wumm_.oom_mm Building
1388 SF 1810 SF ww Santa Cruz, CA 95064
14 ocCS| — [ i RS SCALE: 1”7 = 40’-0” TOP OF PENTHOUSE CONCRETE IS UCSC PROJECT & FILE NO: 2700—111
A} APPROX. 75 FT. (COMPLIES)
y B ISSUE DATE
R OFFICE
5 | S S OCCUPANT LOAD REVISIONS D
OFFICE | — — |i | SITE PLAN TABLE 10-A NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION
800 SF ; | 6 OCCUPANT LOAD FACTORS USED
8 0OCCS e F | 1/40"=1"-0 A=SP101-.DWG WAITING AREA 15 SF PER PERSON
g R 7 I | BREAK AREA 15 SF PER PERSON
SRR | ACCESSIBILITY NOTE: CONFERENCE (CONF) 15 SF PER PERSON
| | | | | | | | | | | | | LAB 100 SF PER PERSON
B B B — B B THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS TO MODIFY THE FACILITY FOR ACCESSIBILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 24 CALIFORNIA CODE OFFICE 100 SF PER PERSON
FIRST FLOOR MECH | [CLASS RM [CLASS RM [AB MECH | [CONF RM| [ MECH OF REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY CONDITIONS DEVELOP NOT COVERED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SUCH THAT THE FINISHED WORK WILL NOT -
GROSS AREA = 44,760 SF 370 SF | [1285 SF|[ 810 SF | [2860 SF| [ 370 SF 232 SF | [ 370 SF COMPLY WITH SAID TITLE 24, CALI9FORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, A CHANGE ORDER DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK SHALL BE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS (MECH) 300 SF PER PERSON
OCCUPANT LOAD = 659 OCCS [ 0CCS | [64 OCCS|[8 occS | [29 0CCS| [1_oces 16 _OCCS] [ 1_0CCS SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY DSA—AC BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
B q LOBBY 15 SF PER PERSON
om_.%%% mmﬂz_ STORAGE 300 SF PER PERSON
FIRST FLOOR PLAN 130_0CCS CLASSROOM (FIXED SEATS) ONE PERSON PER FIXED SEAT
1/32"=1"-0" A—XP101—.DWG 2 CLASSROOM 20 57 PER PERSOR
B B B B B . COMPUTER EQUIP RM (COMP) 300 SF PER PERSON c
SHOP LAB SHOP LAB [AB SHOP 100 SF PER PERSON
3274 SF 947 SF |[2617 SF 1040 SF 2924 SF
33 0CCS) [10_occs|[27_occs 10_0CCS [29_0CCS) MANUFACTURING 200 SF PER PERSON
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 |
W | e o W B ’ < W W | | W W W | | | | | | | J o | | | | | | | | | | | | OCCUPANT LOAD
4.:".":.+:':. | _ ﬁ f\\\\\;-«._w:l.// ﬁ ﬁ ,ﬁ\\\\ﬂﬂ» _, ..\,,a_..oo = " ‘_ = %& o_.oo ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ! ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ 7 ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ PENTHOUSE LEVEL 25 OCCUPANTS
R = d il - o, | | , | | L | | | | | | | | | | THIRD FLOOR 355 OCCUPANTS
— T el A — — e e Tt SECOND FLOOR 268 OCCUPANTS -
el = B | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | FIRST FLOOR 659 OCCUPANTS
P : , bipwi =], STORAGE , W W ” , , , , ” , , , , ,
O . 1 M i el —— 2716 _SF T T\ T/ ,T‘\ TN T T T /T T IR BASEMENT 235 OCCUPANTS 10/03/07| ISSUED FOR FINAL REVIEW
«L 7 === - Hnwm.ll_l 9 0CCS | , 7 7 | 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 TOTAL 1542 OCCUPANTS — e —
S . = it e - HA BEer b= ]| /[ T‘\ N LN /L TP PROJECT NO: 0723
5 == S B \BEEg ] | N /o N A
OFFICE 4 S T — OFFICE | | | | | | | | | | | | | | LEGEND .
T Es==—— 7 | = OHIeE | | | ~EE CAD DWG FILE: AS SHOWN | _
54 oCcS| — — nHHm-om - Sg=__ ] £ 500 — | , | | | , | ﬁ , | - — A 1 HOUR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR
T | S | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | (FOR FIRE RATED WALLS SEE FLOOR PLANS) DRAWN BY: FA/CH/ZK
| \9\ | i'.' ” | \\! :::: . y ” | | ” | ] | | ” \
== b LS A L e e e e s e e T
o 7 el H m e 7 | 7 | 7 7 7 _ 7 7 7 7 | W 7 EXTERIOR EXIT BALCONY
$§0 o S . “ ‘r\‘\ X i | | | ”
S [ R R S S Rt S L . o+ Nl e L L e | N N N S i Ny R R = SHEET TITLE
’ W W \‘\\\\‘ | W lllﬁ Y l W H | W | w A,“ 7 | | | | | | _ | | | | | 4’ A,“ x m<
I | R | = SN | ] | MANUFNG | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | X___]-—OCCUPANCY TYPE -
\\\\\\\ \\‘u[‘\u\‘r‘\‘,\‘\\,‘\‘;ﬁ f— lul.. L A .\».ﬂ..?, RS, o " 3 .L.\.;ﬂ\‘ﬁ\‘f\\‘\‘\‘ 3053 SF - ol )/ N oo\ NV N S NN OFFICE [=—SPACE USE
T | | | HR | BT . BT R ] T LA | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | XXX_SF_|—AREA BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
LT T S CSERS N T T D A AN < 0sEsT—osciemiT Lowo AND GENERAL BUILDING
= By . SN i T O B Tl — N WAN . H e T A R T A L INFORMATION
I | | o | . | | v o | | | | | | | | | | | | I | | | | | | | | THIS SHEET IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
I e M | == N o I S I s v R (PROJECT SCOPE [TEMS ARE NOTED AS SUCH)
& B B B B | B B B ST —— B
BASEVMENT _..m<m_.\ MECH STORAGE MECH LAB | OFFICE MECH PENTHOUSE LEVEL MECH MECH =p FIRE EXIT PATH A
GROSS AREA = 29,915 SF 5315 SF 1586 SF| | 880 SF 1862 SF 2243 SF| [1196 SF GROSS AREA = 7,020 SF 7020 SF 266 SF NORTH
OCCUPANY LOAD = 235 OCCS 18_0CCS 6 _0CCS 3 OCCS 19 OCCS 23 0CCS] [4 ocCCS OCCUPANT LOAD = 25 OCCS 24 _0CCS : 1 0CCS
BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN ROOF PLAN QIQQN
1/32"=1"-0" A-XP100—.DWG ‘_ 1/32"=1"-0" A—XP104—.DWG m
SHEET OF
1 | 2 3 | 4 5 6 | 7 8 9



